BORZOI CLUB OF AMERICA, INC.



3336 Bagley Passage Duluth, GA 30097 February 7, 2011

CORRESPONDING SECRETARY'S REPORT 10/18/10 – 02/07/11

- 10/26/10 Received a request for a Midwest Borzoi Club Specialty on 08/13/11 with the Cudahy Kennel Club in Cudahy, Wisconsin. Conformation Judge: Irving Bonios. Sweepstakes Judge: Terry Ann Doane. Approval sent to AKC with a copy to Pam Leichtnam. Information sent to R. Lynn Shell-Whitlock for the calendars.
- 11/09/10 Received a request from Margie Shoop, <u>mshoop.shoop@gmail.com</u>, for breeders in North West Ohio.
- 11/10/10 Received a dues notice from AKC. Forwarded to KC Artley.
- 11/14/10 Received an updated membership list from the Borzoi Club of Delaware Valley.
- 11/14/10 Received a request from the Borzoi Club of Delaware Valley for a Specialty to be held on Sunday, May 8, 2011, in conjunction with the Trenton Kennel Club Show at Mercer County Park in West Windsor, New Jersey. Conformation Judge: Gary Newton. Sweepstakes Judge: Christine Danker. Approval sent to AKC with a copy to Mary McDonald. Information sent to R. Lynn Shell-Whitlock for the calendars.
- 11/18/10 Received a request from Bonnie Winders, <u>b.winders@verizon.net</u>, for breeders in Maryland. Sent.
- 11/20/10 Received notification from AKC that the Borzoi Club of Greater Omaha has been approved for the holding of licensed championship point events.
- 11/30/10 Received a notice from AKC that Select Dog and Select Bitch will not be awarded At the AKC/Eukanuba National Championship Show and that we will be issued a \$50.00 refund.
- 12/06/10 Received a request from Susan Mullin, <u>sm13@aol.com</u>, for breeders near Palo Alto, California. Sent.
- 12/06/10 Received a question from Toby Brandtman regarding the necessity of holding a Sweepstakes in order to have a TSE. Although this is not specified in the TSE guidelines, this is what makes the event special rather than just a routine show.
- 12/11/10 Received a request from the Greater Twin Cities Borzoi Club for a Specialty to be held on Friday, June 10, 2011 at the Scott County Fairgrounds in Jordan, Minnesota. Conformation Judge: Robin Riel. Sweepstakes Judge: Irina Terra. Approval sent to AKC with a copy to Lydia Pruett. Information sent to R. Lynn Shell-Whitlock for the calendars.
- 12/11/10 Received an updated membership list for the Greater Twin Cities Borzoi Club from Lydia Pruett.

- 12/12/10 Received a request from the Borzoi Club of Greater Omaha for a specialty at the Quest Center in Omaha, Nebraska. Conformation Judge: Rita Rice. Sweepstakes Judge: To be determined.
- 12/12/10 Received a request from Marlis Wheeler, <u>marlis@mikeandmarlis.com</u>, for breeders in North Carolina. Sent.
- 12/23/10 Received a question regarding membership renewal from Lorie Hunter. Referred to Jan Leikam.
- 12/25/10 Received AKC approval for a Futurity on 04/04/11 at the Holiday Inn in Lawrence, Kansas. Futurity Judge: Robin Casey.
- 12/28/10 Received a notice from the Western Dog Judges Association regarding their Judges' Institute in San Bernadino, California and requesting a presentation on our breed. Referred to Patti Neale.
- 12/28/10 Received a letter from Dr. Gerard Penta asking if BCOA would contribute to the Dog Judges Educational Foundation and thanking us for providing them with quality Presenters for their Advanced Institute at Indiana University of Pennsylvania.
- 12/28/10 Received a request from Karen Julian, <u>karenj876@yahoo.com</u>, for breeders in Connecticut. Sent.
- 12/28/10 Received a request from the Borzoi Club of Northern California for a Specialty on Saturday, October 22, 2011 at the Quest Center at the Alameda County Fairgrounds in Alameda, California. Conformation Judge: Patricia Gilbert. Sweepstakes Judge: Doreen Carlstad. Approval sent to AKC with a copy to Toby Brandtman. Information sent to R. Lynn Shell-Whitlock for the calendars.
- 01/12/11 Received a notice from the Rocky Mountain Hound Association letting us know they have linked our club's website to theirs.
- 01/12/11 Received a request from Jakleen Charitan, <u>rrockstar77@aol.com</u>, for breeders. Sent.
- 01/14/11 Received an electronic studbook agreement form from R. Lynn Shell-Whitlock. Completed form and sent on to AKC.
- 01/14/11 Received a copy of the AKC booklet, *The Dog Listener* and an updated DVD encouraging our club to hold a community viewing of the material in 2011.
- 01/18/11 Received a request from Kata Miller, <u>kmassanyi@shotmail.com</u>, for breeders in Wisconsin. Sent.
- 01/25/11 Received an enquiry from Nancy Dougherty, attempting to locate a member.
- 01/25/11 Received information from Ginger Jones regarding her request to update our CHIC health tests for Borzoi.
- 01/26/11 Received a copy of a letter from Patti Neale to AKC requesting that they re-schedule their Sighthound Institute since it conflicts with the American Dog Show Judges' Institute and we do not have enough presenters to cover both Institutes.
- 01/27/11 Received a correction for the Greater Twin Cities Borzoi Club sweepstakes judge for Their June Specialty.
- 02/04/11 Received notice from AKC that a list of our current officers be submitted. Sent.
- 02/05/11 Received a request from Brent Conrad, <u>txrunnersa@me.com</u> for breeders in Idaho. Sent.
- 02/07/11 Received a request from the Puget Sound Borzoi Club for an Independent Specialty to be held on Friday, August 26, 2011, at Marymoore Park in Redmond, Washington. Conformation Judge: Helen Brettell. Sweepstakes Judge: Yvonne McGehee. Approval sent to AKC with a copy to Robin Riel. Information sent to R. Lynn Shell-Whitlock for calendars.
- 02/07/11 Received a request from the Puget Sound Borzoi Club for an Independent Specialty To be held on Saturday, August 27, 2011, at Marymoore Park in Redmond, Washington. Conformation Judge: Jon Steele. Sweepstakes Judge:

Priscilla White-Lineker. Approval sent to AKC with a copy to Robin Riel. Information was sent to R. Lynn Shell-Whitlock for the calendars.

- 02/07/11 Received a request from the Rocky Mountain Borzoi Club for an Independent Specialty on Monday September 5, 2011 at Thompson Park in Loveland, Colorado. Conformation Judge: Kent Delaney. Sweepstakes Judge: Veni Harlan. Approval Sent to AKC with a copy to Joyce Law. Information sent to R. Lynn Shell-Whitlock For the calendars.
- 02/10/11 Received a request from Elia D. Tait Wojno, <u>eliadta@mai.med.upenn.edu</u>, for breeders in the greater Philadelphia area. Sent 02/17/11.
- 02/10/11 Received a request from AKC for our nominations for the AKC Lifetime Achievement Awards.
- 02/17/11 Sent a second request to Neil Singer at AKC, <u>nxs@akc.org</u>, for information regarding the Crufts' certificates.